
Activity Participants Transportation Accommodation Per Diems Hospitality Miscellaneous Total 

2022-11-07 to 11 – Visit of the Honourable George J. Furey, K.C., 
Speaker of the Senate, and a Parliamentary Delegation, Republic 
of Portugal and Republic of Lithuania

7 86,398.22 13,334.39 7,541.64 1,369.97 2,525.32 111,169.54

 Total Cost per Expenditure Type 86,398.22 13,334.39 7,541.64 1,369.97 2,525.32 111,169.54

Names
Total Cost Per 

Individual

Hon. George J. Furey, K.C. , Speaker of the Senate 18,932.05
Mrs. Karen Furey, Spouse of the Speaker 15,300.90
Hon. Lucie Moncion, Senator 11,433.62
Hon. David Wells, Senator 15,317.51
Hon. Hassan Yussuff, Senator 11,273.47

Parliamentary Staff - Mr. Vince MacNeil 19,414.15
Parliamentary Staff - Mr. Jacques Maziade 11,967.51
Total Cost per Expenditure Type 103,639.21

3,635.04

Cost
101.84
736.63
531.50

1,369.97

9,054.15

2,143.85
1,163.63

Speakers' Delegation Financial Report

Parliamentarians

Individual Expenditures

Presiding Officers' Visits Abroad

Transportation Accommodation Per Diems

Total Group Expenditures - Hospitality

Group Expenditures

Total Group Expenditures - Transportation

Hospitality

Grémio Literário

Transportation

Dinner - Lisbon, Portugal, November 8, 2022
12
14

Cultural Activity - Lisbon, Portugal, November 6, 2022

16,201.42 2,143.85 1,068.88

1,119.25

14,404.52
14,232.02

11,996.15

3,458.65
0.00

2,157.73
8,170.52

932.871,286.45

1,068.88

Accompanying Staff

1,068.88

Event - Location and Date

Luncheon - Lisbon, Portugal, November 7, 2022 Lapa Palace
Milacessos

8,704.40 2,143.86 1,119.25
82,763.18 13,334.39 7,541.64
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