# Speakers' Delegation Financial Report

Presiding Officers' Visits Abroad

Activity	Participants	Transportation	Accommodation	Per Diems	Hospitality	Miscellaneous	Total
2022-11-07 to 11 – Visit of the Honourable George J. Furey, K.C., Speaker of the Senate, and a Parliamentary Delegation, Republic of Portugal and Republic of Lithuania		86,398.22	13,334.39	7,541.64	1,369.97	2,525.32	111,169.54
Total Cost per Expenditure Type		86,398.22	13,334.39	7,541.64	1,369.97	2,525.32	111,169.54

### **Individual Expenditures**

Names	Transportation	Accommodation	Per Diems	Total Cost Per Individual					
Parliamentarians									
Hon. George J. Furey, K.C. , Speaker of the Senate	14,404.52	3,458.65	1,068.88	18,932.05					
Mrs. Karen Furey, Spouse of the Speaker	14,232.02	0.00	1,068.88	15,300.90					
Hon. Lucie Moncion, Senator	8,170.52	2,143.85	1,119.25	11,433.62					
Hon. David Wells, Senator	11,996.15	2,157.73	1,163.63	15,317.51					
Hon. Hassan Yussuff, Senator	9,054.15	1,286.45	932.87	11,273.47					
Accompanying Staff									
Parliamentary Staff - Mr. Vince MacNeil	16,201.42	2,143.85	1,068.88	19,414.15					
Parliamentary Staff - Mr. Jacques Maziade	8,704.40	2,143.86	1,119.25	11,967.51					
Total Cost per Expenditure Type	82,763.18	13,334.39	7,541.64	103,639.21					

# Group Expenditures

### Transportation

Total Group Expenditures - Transportation 3,635.04

## Hospitality

Event - Location and Date	Number of Participants	Suppliers	Cost	
Cultural Activity - Lisbon, Portugal, November 6, 2022	1	Milacessos	101.84	
Luncheon - Lisbon, Portugal, November 7, 2022	12	Lapa Palace	736.63	
Dinner - Lisbon, Portugal, November 8, 2022	14	Grémio Literário	531.50	
Total Group Expenditures - Hospitality				